
^fc- Designates Public Telephone

X*Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Lagunitas Ave—Lakeshore Ave 173

LAGUNITAS AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

436 Pye A C r HI-3134
436 Scoville Howard H r TE-6252
436 Thayer Hazel G Mrs r GL-1707

44 Apartments
Da»idson R Lr TE-3771
Johnson Carl C r HI-5795
Nagell Charles C r TW-3227

440 Non Pub
445 Avary H D Maj r GL-5785
445 Shurson George r GL-5785
450 Burns Emery J Mrs r TE-6839
455 Freeman Bernard D r GL-4956
455 Henderson Alvin r TE-6760
455 Mendel D r GL-4956

456 Apartments
Brown F W r GL-8613
Covell Philip r HI-3333
Griffin Kenneth S r TW-2641
Pleicli F M r GL-8101
Rose Sidney r TW-0346

456 Non Pub

461 Apartments
Albach A H r HI-3524
Austin Harold A r TW-1639
Dutro Jackr GL-12S9
Gilbert Paul r TW-0259
Loosley Frank Mr TE-3051
Parkinson Myron F r HI-5267

467 Apartments
Gall Ema r HI-7674
Graham Musetta r TW-2840
Hull R W r GL-3034
Linn Uvalda Miss r TE-3062
Peterson F L r H 1-4589
Roberts Marven r TE-6453
Robinson J D r GL-7898

467 Non Pub
471 Hellman Geo W r TW-3571
473 Taylor Katherine r TW-0397

MacARTHUR BLVD

LAIRD AVE (Oak)
SEMINARY AVE

5920 Dunnigan Mark W r TR-6159
5921 Darrow Donald D r SW-6507
5925 Rogers Wm A r SW-6760
5929 Lamp E Mrs r TR-43S5
5935 Barthman Harry V r SW-0368
5939 Moleiro John G r SW-3772
5944 Riedel John P r TR-1168
5959 Richardson Clarence W r TR-3775
6101 Shapland Elmer r SW-4410
6107 Rogerman Aida Miss r SW-3108
6112 Soule William r LO-8-0272
6116 White Dean F r TR-8279
6123 Walrath Frank R r TR-6806
6124 Mecum R E r SW-6696
6135 Dehy Hazel H r SW-0545
6135 Forbes Maude R r SW-0545
6141 Bradbury W L r SW-1854
6142 Norden Connie r TR-8706
6147 Ferguson A W r TR-7172
6148 Flynn Ivor r. . TR-5929
6153 McPherson W A r TR-3006
6154 Non Pub
6157 Baker Angie Miss r SW-4497
6163 Warren Earl r SW-4403
6164 Thompson J W r TR-8883
6167 La Salla Robt r SW-6871
6173 Lehberger Arthur F r TR-8291
6179 Sater Or TR-2651
6185 Mills E H r SW-2286
6191 La Fontaine Victor Mr SW-3965

62ND AVE
6201 Marsh U Grant r TR-0636
6205 Mackie James H r SW-3S26
6210 Cattuzzo Frank r L0-8-1673
6216 Borkvist S r TR-6716
6230 Walsh P J r TR-7681
6233 Rowland Wm W r SW-8551
6236 Clark T Jay r TR-2516
6300 Christ Albert r L0-8-0530
6307 Keuper R W r TR-3357
6619 Reichhold C F r SW-2247
6625 Morgart J W r LO-8-1164
6637 Zimmerman Mary E r TR-2784
6640 Gaines Chas T r SW-2428
6650 Tilton F M r TR-3105
6653 Bickert E E r TR-5836
6700 Kruzner Al r SW-1456
6701 Anderson Harold E r SW-12S6
6712 Buice Roy C r SW-2304
6715 Steele Everett r TR-4816
6718 Bradford H C r SW-7441
6729 Banfield R L r SW-5874

68TH AVE

LA JOLLA DR (Ala)
2601 Harris C M r LAk-3-3277
2605 Emmal J B r LAk-2-1187

LAKE AVE (Pied) X
OLIVE AVE

IS Smith Harry J Dr r PI-5312
If no answer call PI-0066

21 Thompson A P r PI-7249-W
25 Splivalo Matthew r PI-4751-W
29 Mansbridge A W r HU-3368
37 Browne Bob r PI-3460-W
41 Newsom Ella F Mrs r PI-2587-W
45 Singleton J r HU-9294
46 Countryman RLr PI-2478-J

SUNNYSIDE AVE
49 Foudy R J r PI-7848-J
50 Green Leon J r 0L-2427
51 Ullman Robert Mr 0L-1078
54 Casey Thos Ignatius r HU-9848
54 Manahan Martha r HU-9848
58 Coney Milton A PI-7785

LINDA AVE
Beach School Egbert W
Call Board of Education PI-9300

Pac Tel & Tel Co x*PI-5201
107 Hockins G R r HU-9405
111 Landis E M Lieut r HU-9728
115 Campbell Mary Jane r PI-7648-W
119 Hudson Zella M Mrs r HU-1439
123 Dolan Stephen J r HU-9968
127 Cafasso Frank r HU-682S
129 Orchison J S Mrs r PI-3516-J
133 Pace M r PI-2297-W
139 Vikander K E r HU-0686
143 Simleness Isaac r HU-0486
147 Vallow G H r HU-10353

HOWARD AVE
150 Ferreira Albert r HU-6066
151 Weeks R H r OL-9193
153 Gervolstad Elisa G r HU-9675
155 Robinson Jack r PI-8621
157 Maddux Mary A r PI-3701-J
160 Rutherford Rosalie H Mrs r HU-3097

NACE ST

161 Edelman L M r HU-4204
162 Yeggy Guy r HU-5625
163 Dobia Harriet C Mrs r HU-1089
164 Genesy Vernon L r HU-1704
165 Nicora J C r HU-6320
166 Farwell Robert W r HU-8095
170 Nielsen James Pr HU-5425
175 Hazleton Samuel H Jr r HU-2845

GREENBANK AVE

LAKE DR (Berk)
214 Purdie Carol Mrs r AS-9894
214 Wright J C r AS-9894
256 Murdock Robert Hamilton r. . . . . .AS-6665
265 Burnham Paul Mr AS-9416
268 Lcve Harold H r TH-S99S
269 Pioda A W Mrs r TH-10052
270' Porter Gilbert r AS-4070
273 Fiehn George P r AS-0-604
274 Huntington Ben Col r TH-4541
278 Klein Alexander r TH-8181
282 Roberts R W r AS-5550
283 Alton Merideth r AS-7880
286 Woolf Paul N r AS-7711
287 Dorn J E r AS-2806
290 Peabody Frank E r AS-9740

LAKE ST (Oak) X
OAK ST

108 Moore Watson T HI-1597

116 Apartments
Ask Gunborg Vr HI-0765
Barkley Minnie r TW-39S3
Boles Neil r TE-5554
Bowling Glen H r HI-2161
Chapin Irene r TE-1761
Christopherson Janet r GL-35SS
Curry Truman M Jr r TW-5779
Dell'Erba l< nneth r HI-^330
Dolan John A r TE-8983
Eckert Feme V r HI-5865
Fenton Edna Miss r TE-7092
Ferguson Richard Mrs r TW-2650
Fisher S L r TE-6893
Hansen Charles r H 1-7054
Hatteroth William Dr r HI-7018
Haiterolh Win Jr r TE-4392
Henry Lloyd L r HI-3749
Hubbard Evelyn r TW-5114
Monez A H r HI-6849
Morgia Fred r HI-7586

LAKE ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

116 Apartments
Salin Maurice r TE-16S4
Shea Mildred Miss r TE-8224
Weberg L W r GL-2503

116 Non Pub
117 Jones Laura r HI-5391
117 Schenderlein A M r HI-5391
123 Mariposa Apartments

Barnett C A r TE-1066
Bolton D A r TE-3382
Dana Frank OliN'r TW-2026
Elgorriaga Alice r TE-7863
Gleason E M r TW-O'3iO0
Hocker E C r TW-1126
Larson Mary F r TE-1719
Lillard Johnie R r HI-490S
Marshall i F r TW-0472
Reger Belle r HI-4327
Robertson Roy r TE-6903
Shelver Alice r HI-0563
Steele Beatrice r TE-0921
Sullivan Nellie Mr TW-3315
Symomls I E r HI-1319
Wiley Lloyd E r TE-2757
Wimer Mvrtle r TW-3357
Zeh Leonard E r HI-3641

123 Non Pub

133 Apartments
Cronan M E Mrs r GL-1645
Devries Perry r HI-1872
Hart Emilia r TW-5074
MacKinnon Mary r GL-1645
Morehouse Mabel H r TE-1460
Nelson Arthur r HI-1521
Westhausen Opal Virgie r TE-2722

133 Non Pub

MADISON ST

145 Armistead Frazier Cr HI-6913
145 Graeber H I r H 1-4011

150 Tudor Hall Apartments
Alexander Henry M Mrs r TE-2072
Barrick A H Mrs r TE-2907
Bradley Geo Mrs r GL-2138
Brown J Harold r TW-2514
Cadigan William G r HI-8880
Cohon Fillmore H r GL-4378
Cutler Al r HI-6005
Dredge T F Mrs r TE-6314
Fortier Edna r HI-2959
Green Harry r HI-7514
Henderson Julia Br HI-0094
Henich John Dry r TW-5213
Herget Ralph W r TE-2781
Herty H B Comdr r TW-3971
Jackson Reuben S Col r TW-0900
Justeson Lola Miss r GL-7672
Kasdon David L r HI-3095
Keily Thomas T r HI-5222
Klegman Samuel r GL-7485
Lund Beulah Salome r TW-5327
Malnick Fanny Mrs r TW-3445
Mason Gladys A r TE-4565
Mulholland E H r HI-1470
Musmaker Louis A r HI-4570
Orton Arthur W r HI-4874
Papenfoth W H Lt Col r TE-8790
Politeo J T r TW-3S73
Pyna Mark H Dr r TE-8294
Rankin J H Lt Col r HI-5345
Rea Mabel E r HI-0641
Robinson Carol H r HI-396S
Selig W L r TW-3235
Shea C J r HI-0420

. Sherer E Mrs r TE-6822
Stow Ann Mrs r HI-2959
Tansley A r HI-1262
Thomas A Milton Mrs r TE-6S22
Troyer Nelson r HI-5062
Walker H Cr TW-2623
Warmington A L r TE-4304
Williams Sue r HI-2163
Yoder Hazel r HI-6959

150 Non Pub
155 State Cleaners & Dyers GL-1202
159 Apartments

Boone Cora r HI-3007
Bott Margaret Miss r TE-2868
Dudleigh Karma r GL-4542
Ludtke Charles r TE-1330
McQuoid Grace E r TE-4429
Miller Raymond H r TE-0943
Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9507
Parsons Earl G r TE-3961
Pedersen Oberg r TE-3S19
Peo L Victor rl est TW-0546
Reckart R L Miss r TE-7983
Rigney Bettye Anne r GL-6562
Swayne Donald L r TE-3496
Topham Edith Mrs r TE-2884
Wilson Rita Hampton r HI-5353

LAKE ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

160 Apartments
Auerbach Will Dale r TW-5415
Coman Daniel J r GL-6757
Costell Constance A r HI-0411
Dailey Helen Miss r HI-4148
Earnest Holger r TE-7971
Fowler Chester L r TW-3220
Lund Hortense Mrs r TW-5481
Macon Genevieve B Mrs r TW-5785
Schroeder Leone K r GL-4553
Stoddard Frank H r HI-3827
Woodward Francis H r GL-9281

160 Non Pub

JACKSON ST

LAKE CHABOT RD (SL)
(2) Non Pub

18107 Roach Everett Mr TR-0511

LAKE PARK AVE (Oak)
GRAND AVE

470 Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-994S
480 Harvey Sadie r TW-4427
484 McNamara T J rl est HI-4930
490 U S Govt

Post Offices

Oakland
Grand Lake Station GL-4800

492 Austin & Mitchell GL-4874
492 Mitchell Robert Brent Mitchell &

Austin Office GL-4874
492 Mitchell & Austin rl est Main Office. GL-4874
496 Bank of Amer Nat'l Tr & Svgs Assn

Grand Lake Branch .GL-9600
Saturday after 1 PM call GL-9149

498 Lake Park Laundry GL-1232
500 Meese Grace r GL-2194
500 Wurts Myron L Jr r GL-2194
504 Serenader The TE-5235
530 Autocrat Dry Cleaners Inc GL-0981
536 Parker Geo H rl est GL-5128
536 Parker & Scott rl est GL-5128
536 Scott Jesse A rl est GL-5128
538 Voodoo Cocktail Lounge The *HI-9566
542 Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9102

RAND AVE
LAKESHORE AVE

555 Anderson H A r HI-2329

557 Apartments
Meley Katie Mrs r GL-8279
Pruitt Wm M r TW-5019
Schoewert N r HI-7179
Swartz Carl r TE-6724
Van Hagen Virginia r TE-7858
Vernon Verna r TW-0175

561 Apartments
Havas Emil r GL-2640
Matek Jack E r TE-3555
Shubunka A r GL-4674
Wallace L Milton r HI-7878

564 Blake Leslie D r TE-5058
566 Smith Chas F Mrs r TW-1157
567 Milliken Jack G r HI-5226
568 Smith Charles Emmet r TE-2066
573 Hartz Linda L Mrs r TE-0715
573> Kleinenbroich Willis Mr GL-74,58
573 Porep Carl L r HI-4312
574 De Guarda Leonard r TE-5669
577 Stephens A J r TE-1540
578 Hilbom Lewis A r GL-851S
579 Blackwell H Mr TE-3850
580 Frost Robt F Major r TW-25S4
581 Elfen H E r GL-2234
584 Cockerton D H Dr r GL-2235
586 Schmidt Bertha J r GL-3462
589 Fakoury M W r GL-744fi
590 Fong M Q r HI-0959
592 Foster N K Mrs r GL-5957
593 Knuepfer Wilhelm r TW-3425
594 Smith Leonard Br GL-1968
596 Fitzmaurice W. M r GL-224A
598 McCabs Thomas J r GL-8507

WESLEY AVE

LAKESHORE AVE (Oak)
E TWELFTH ST

1302 Irvine Robert r GL-9906
1310 Olsen Olaf A r GL-8209

(Continued JVmtI Pern* )


